Iowa Harness Horse Association Board of Director Meeting Minutes July 4, 2019

The Board of director of the Iowa Harness Association met Thursday, July 4, 2019 at the Humboldt County Fairgrounds. Present were Royal Roland, Mark Holtan, Jim Reese, Tony Paris, Brandon Jenson, Adam Hauser, Scott Smith, Jeff Cary, Will Roland, Mark Mintun and Dana Meyer.

Minutes of the April 29, 2019 meeting were distributed. Mark Mintun moved and Scott Smith seconded to approve. All ayes.

Treasurer's report: \$6,000 for new trailer for conditioner Moved by Will for approval and seconded by Mark Mintun. All ayes

Executive Secretary Report – Dana Meyer has accepted the position. Dana got an estimate on the redoing of the promotion trailer. Adam moved to approve and Brandon seconded. All ayes.

Motion for splitting as the book states, regular mixed races (rule 9 in condition book). Brandon moved to approve and Scott seconded. Ayes Royal Roland, Mark Holtan, Tony Paris, Brandon Jenson, Adam Hauser, Scott Smith, Jeff Cary, Will Roland, Mark Mintun. Nays Jim Reese. Motion passed.

Scott Smith appointed to be in charge of the detention barn rules approval after Dana retypes the rules with updates from 2018.

Meeting adjourned.